## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:	Saline County Intergovernmental Council
FROM:	Matt Brumley, Saline County Judge
RE:	December 19, 2023 Meeting Agenda

The Saline County Intergovernmental Council will meet on December 19th at 2:00 pm at the Saline County Office of Emergency Management Conference Room.

During this meeting, alternative methods for distribution of Act 833 funds will be discussed.

Enclosures

cc: Honorable Matt Brumley, Saline County Judge Honorable Clyde Crookham, Haskell Honorable Tom Farmer, Benton Honorable Crystal Herrmann, Alexander Honorable Eddie Jones, Bauxite Honorable Mike Kemp, Shannon Hills Mayor Honorable Rhonda Sanders, Bryant Honorable Rhonda Sanders, Bryant Honorable Kim Schane, Traskwood Doug Curtis, Saline County Clerk Robin Wilkinson, Deputy County Clerk Jerry Cohen, OEM Director Kolton Jones, Saline County Attorney

## December 19, 2023 Saline County Intergovernmental Council Agenda

- Approval of Minutes
- Discussion of alternative methods for distribution of Act 833 funds
- Other business